PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Linde AG	07/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saudi Basic Industries Corporation	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 5101	
City:	Riyadh	
State/Country:	SAUDI ARABIA	
Postal Code:	11422	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12225395
Application Number:	12448934
Application Number:	12735072
Application Number:	12735267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)715-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-715-9100

Email: klpatent@kramerlevin.com Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 180574-00007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolina Correa

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment 180574_00007#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment 180574_00007#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026742 FRAME: 0300

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Linde AG, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business in Munich, Germany, hereinafter called "Assignor," owns a joint undivided interest in the patent applications identified on the attached Schedule and the inventions covered thereby (hereinafter the "Applications"), and

WHEREAS, Saudi Basic Industries Corporation, a corporation of the Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, having an address at P.O. Box 5101, Riyadh 11422, Kingdom of Saudi Arabia, hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's title, rights, interest in and to the Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assigns, transfers, sells and conveys, and confirms that it has assigned, transferred, sold and conveyed to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications, including all inventions and discoveries disclosed therein or encompass thereby, including all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and requests for continued examination applications in the United States based in whole or in part upon the Applications, and any and all letters patents or reissues granted thereon.
- 2. Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Applications to Assignee, as assignee of its entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 3. Covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the Assignee, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable for securing to Assignee or for maintaining for Assignee all said Applications.
- 4. Agrees that upon request and at the expense of Assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practicing of the said inventions, discoveries and Applications, and to provide testimony in any legal proceeding relating thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed below, by its duly authorized representative, as of July 5, 2011.

Name Rainer Kasseckert Title General Counsel IP

WITNESSED RV.

Name (Printed) /Brigitte Gehring

KL3 2835569.1

$\underline{\text{SCHEDULE}}$

PATENTS

Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
12/225,395	03/28/2011	METHOD FOR PREPARING LINEAR ALPHA- OLEFINS WITH REMOVAL OF AROMATIC BY- PRODUCTS AND REACTOR SYSTEM THEREOF
12/448,934	04/13/2010	METHOD FOR PREPARATION OF LINEAR ALPHA-OLEFINS AND REACTOR SYSTEM THEREFOR
12/735,072	06/10/2010	CALALYST COMPOSITION FOR OLIGOMERIZATION OF ETHYLENE OLIGOMERIZATION PROCESS AND METHOD FOR ITS PREPARATION
12/735,267	11/05/2010	METHOD FOR OLIGOMERIZATION OF ETHYLENE AND REACTOR SYSTEM THEREFOR

KL3 2835791.1

PATENT REEL: 026742 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 08/12/2011